OPA no!	15/2011 CKet No.:
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-09. MB No. 0851-0077 (exp. 3/31/2009) SEP 0 6 2011	Patent and Trademark Office 3632737 Touse record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying partitions GS YUASA CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GS YUASA INTERNATIONAL LTD. Address: 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): December 1, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Kyoto State/Prov.: Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. Registration No.: 34,386 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Vienna State/Prov.: Virginia Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0481 (deficiencies only) Authorized User Name Sean M. McGinn, Esq.
9. Signature:	September 6, 2011
Signature Sean M. McGinn, Esq.	Date Date D

Assignment

Whereas, GS Yuasa Corporation, of 1, Inobanba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Applications listed on the attached schedule; and

Whereas, GS Yuasa International Ltd., of 1, Inobanba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto, Japan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Applications;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent Applications, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent Applications with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

GS Yuasa Corporation

Date: December 1, 2010

Hideaki YOSHIMURA

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0963

Schedule

Application No.	
10/536,829	
10/564,742	
12/659,158	

(U.S. Patent No. US 7,754,388 B2)

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 09/06/2011